Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

The Non-Domestic Rating (Rates Retention:

2023 No. 268

Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2023

Amendment to Schedule 6

8. At the end of the table in Schedule 6 (table of authorities, business rates baselines, baseline
funding levels and values of A and Y)(1) insert the following rows—

“North Ist April 2023
Yorkshire
Somerset Ist April 2023

Cumberland Ist April 2023

Westmorland Ist April 2023
and Furness

Cumbria Ist April 2023
Commissioner

Fire and Rescue

Authority

88,097,694

85,420,958
62,937,929
40,604,197

5,860,300

1,151,874

954,805
480,778
497,735

66%

67%
64.8%
64%

057

(1) Schedule 6 was inserted by S.I. 2022/189.
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