STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 268

The Non-Domestic Rating (Rates Retention: Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2023

Amendment to Schedule 6

8. At the end of the table in Schedule 6 (table of authorities, business rates baselines, baseline funding levels and values of A and Y)(1) insert the following rows—

"North Yorkshire	1st April 2023	88,097,694	1,151,874	66%
Somerset	1st April 2023	85,420,958	954,805	67%
Cumberland	1st April 2023	62,937,929	480,778	64.8%
Westmorland and Furness	1st April 2023	40,604,197	497,735	64%
Cumbria Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority	1st April 2023	5,860,300	0	0"